
QATAR FERTILISER COMPANY PSC 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

QAFCO ANNOUNCES THE FOLLOWING TENDER 
 

 
TENDER NO. 

 
DESCRIPTION OF 

WORKS 

 
TENDER 

FEE 
(QAR) 

 
TENDER 
BOND 
(QAR) 

 
TENDER 

FEE RECEIPT 
SUBMISSION 

DATES 

 
TENDER 
CLOSING 

DATE 

RFQ-
6000003225 

SUPPLY OF FULLY 
MANAGED CATERING 

SERVICES FOR 5 
YEARS 

500/- 
(Non-

refundable) 
 

3,000,000/- 

22.06.2025 
23.06.2025 
24.06.2025 
25.06.2025 
26.06.2025 
27.06.2025 
28.06.2025 
29.06.2025 
30.06.2025 

23.07.2025 
 

 
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 During the period this tender is offered, the interested bidders shall first deposit appropriate Tender Fee 
amount in cash (Cheque will not be accepted) into Company’s following Account at any QNB branch: 

 
- Account Name : QATAR FERTILISER COMPANY (QAFCO) 
- Account Number  : 0013-025828-058 
- IBAN  : QA51QNBA000000000013025828058 
- Bank Name : QATAR NATIONAL BANK  

  
 The interested Bidders shall mention their company’s name and Tender Number on the payment receipt 

provided by the bank and submit it as Tender Fee receipt.  
  

 Besides the Tender fee receipt (which should have the Tender Number and bidder’s name clearly mentioned 
on it), interested bidders shall also submit a copy of the valid Commercial Registration, an authorization 
letter from their company with the name, telephone, fax and e-mail ID of the focal point for this tender 
(Very Important), during the submission of Tender Fee Receipt for ensuring electronic receipt of the 
Tender Document. 
 

 Tender Fee Receipt along with the specified documents shall be submitted to purchase@qafco.com.qa on 
the dates indicated above, after payment of Tender Fee (nonrefundable). 
 

 After submission of the above documents to the above email, Tender Document will be provided through 
an electronic platform separately.  
 

 For any queries related to non-receipt of the tender documents after the submission Tender Fee receipt at 
the QAFCO Housing Section, you may contact at ‘purchase@qafco.com.qa’ or on 44227797 
 

 Technical & Commercial details and Submission Procedures will be specified in the Tender Documents.  
 

 The Company will not consider any offer without the enclosure of the Tender Bond.  
 

 Bids shall be submitted at QAFCO Tender Office, between 0930 – 1100 hours during the Holy month of 
Ramadan and 0930 – 1130 hours and 1230 – 1400 hours, of any working day of the Company, on/before 
the “Tender Closing Date”. 
 

 
 

 

mailto:purchase@qafco.com.qa


                    
 

  
 

 رقــم 
 المناقصة

 
 تفاصيل المناقصة

 

 رسوم ال
تواريخ استـلام   التأمين المؤقت )ريال قطري(

 الإقـفالتاريـخ  مستنداتال

RFQ- 
6000003225 

SUPPLY OF FULLY 
MANAGED CATERING 

SERVICES FOR 5 
YEARS 

-/500 
 خمسمائة

 قطري  ريال
 غير مستردة

3,000,000/- 
ثلاثة ملايين ريال قطري )

 (فقط لا غير

22.06.2025 
23.06.2025 
24.06.2025 
25.06.2025 
26.06.2025 
27.06.2025 
28.06.2025 
29.06.2025 
30.06.2025 

23.07.2025 

 :إيضاحات عامة

  يجب على الشركات المشاركة في  المناقصة إيداع رسوم المناقصة نقداً )لن تقبل الشيكات( قبل تاريخ الإقفال، وذلك في حساب الشركة

 المصرفي لدى أياً من فروع بنك قطر الوطني:

  :شركة قطر للأسمدة )قافكو(اسم الحساب 

 058-025828-0013:  رقم الحساب 

 IBAN       : QA51QNBA000000000013025828058 

 :   بنك قطر الوطني اسم البنك 

  الشركة ورقم المناقصة على إيصال الدفع الصادر عن البنك وإبرازه عند استلام  اسمعلى الشركات الراغبة في التقديم للمناقصة كتابة
 المستندات كإيصال لرسوم المناقصة.

  الموضح به رمز ورقم المناقصة( إلى جانب إيصال رسوم المناقصةRFQ  ويجب على )للمناقصة  الشركات الراغبة في التقديموإسم المقدم

من الشركة مع ذكر إسم الشخص المعني بالشركة ورقم الهاتف  تفويضخطاب أيضاً احضار نسخة من السجل التجاري ساري المفعول و

 مناقصة.المستندات وني،  وذلك عند استلام والفاكس والبريد الإلكتر

  عن طريق البريد الالكتروني المستندات المتعلقة بالمناقصة إيصال الدفع بالإضافة إلى يجب تسليمpurchase@qafco.com.qa  بعد دفع

 الرسوم )غير المستردة( المذكورة.

 إلى البريد الإلكتروني أعلاه، سيتم تقديم وثيقة المناقصة من خلال منصة إلكترونية بشكل منفصل بعد آخر تاريخ من  بعد تقديم المستندات

 تاريخ تسليم رسوم المناقصة.

  لأية استفسارات تتعلق بعدم استلام وثائق المناقصة بعد آخر تاريخ من تاريخ تسليم رسوم المناقصة.، يمكنك التواصل على

"Purchase@qafco.com.qa 44227797" أو على 

  في مستندات المناقصة. موضحةيجب ان تكون التقديم جميع التفاصيل الفنية والتجارية وإجراءات 

 .سيتم استبعاد أي عروض لا يرفق معها مبلغ التأمين المؤقت 

 في / قبل "تاريخ إقفال  بعد الظهر 14:00 -12:30  صباحاً و 11:30-9:30المستندات خلال أيام الدوام الرسمي بين الساعة  يجب تقديم

  المناقصة".

 
 

 (.قخ شركة قطـر للأسمـدة الكيمـاوية )ش.م.تعلن 
 عن طرح المناقصة التالية
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